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“Celebration of Nature Photography 2016” Competition 
 

Club Winners: Total Aggregate Points 
 

First, Second and Third Place 
  

 Victoria Camera Club   VCC   205.0 

 Lions Gate Camera Club   LGCC  204.5 

 North Shore Photographic Society NSPS  197.5 
 

 Chung Ai Photographic Society   CAPS   192.0 

 Whitehorse Photography Club   WPC   189.0 

 Crescent Beach Photography Club  CBPC   187.5 

 Pacific Digital Photography Club  PDPC   186.5 

 Richmond Photo Club    RPC   184.5 

 Prince George Photographic Society  PGPS   184.1 

 Cowichan Valley Camera Club   CVCC  184.0 

 Langley Camera Club    LCC   183.5 

 Oceanside Photography Society   OPS   183.5 

Vancouver Art Photo Club   VAPC  183.0 

 Abbotsford Photo Arts Club   APAC  180.6 

 Comox Valley Photographic Society  CVPS   180.5 

 Burnaby Photographic Society   BPS   179.0 

 Alberni Valley Photography Club  AVPC  176.5 

 West Kootenay Camera Club   WKCC  176.0 

 Shuswap Photo Arts Club   SPAC   175.5 

 Osoyoos Photography Club   OSPC   174.5 

 Central Okanagan Photographic Society COPS   174.0 

 Kimberley Camera Club    KCC   173.0 

 Harbour City Photography Club  HCPC  171.5 

 Surrey Photography Club    SPC   169.5 

 Terrace Photography Club   TPC   163.5 

 Penticton Photography Club   PPC   158.0 

 Eagle Valley Photography Arts Club  EVPAC  155.5 

 Bowen Island Photography Club  BIPC   127.5 

 Cariboo Camera Club    CCC   118.5 

 



Individual Winners 
 

Best in Show 

First-Second-Third & Honourable Mention 
 

1
st  

   “Big Catch”    Tonka Wei   CAPS  29.5 Points 

2
nd  

  “Staying Close”  Peter Koelbleitner  VCC  28.5 Points 

3
rd

    “Grizzlies on Tundra” James Kissinger   VCC  27.5 Points 

 HM  “Marvelous Northern Lisa Chau   LCC  27.5 Points 

   Lights” 

 Category 1: Birds 

First-Second-Third & Honourable Mention 
 

1
st  

  “Big Catch”    Tonka Wei   CAPS  29.5 Points 

2
nd  

  “Male Ruddy Duck  Roberta Olenick  LGCC 27.0 Points 

 Courtship”    

3
rd

    “Rufus Hummingbird” David Guscott  NSPS  26.5 Points 

HM “I Got My Back”  Debbie Malm  PGPS  26.5 Points 
   

 Category 2: Mammals 

First-Second-Third & Honourable Mention 
 

1
st
 “Staying Close”  Peter Koelbleitner  VCC  28.5 Points 

2
nd

 “Grizzlies on Tundra” James Kissinger   VCC  27.5 Points 

3
rd

 “Another Please”  Jack Harynuk  OPS  27.5 points 

HM “Vampire Bat”  Neil Boyle   VCC  27.5 Points 

 

Category 3: General Nature 

First-Second-Third & Honourable Mention 
 

1
st
 “Marvelous Northern Lisa Chau   LCC  27.5 Points 

   Lights” 

2
nd

 “Okanagan Storm” Greg Reely   OSPC  27.0 Points 

3
rd

 “Poised for Night Prey” Eric Koob   CVCC 26.0 Points 

HM “Stormy Shores”  DK Koga   APAC 25.5 Points 

 

 

 



Winning Images 
 

First Place: Best in Show 
 

 
 

 

“Big Catch”   29.5 Points 
 

Tonka Wei  Chung Ai Photographic Society 



 Second Place: Best in Show 
 

 
 

“Staying Close”    28.5 Points 
 

Peter Koelbleitner    Victoria Camera Club 
 

Third Place: Best in Show 
 

 
 

“Grizzlies on Tundra”    27.5 Points 
 

James Kissinger    Victoria Camera Club 



Honourable Mention: Best in Show 
 

 
 

“Marvelous Northern Lights”   27.5 Points 
 

Liza Chau     Langley Camera Club 
 

First Place: Category 1, Birds 
 

 
 

“Big Catch”     29.5 Points 
 

Tonka Wei   Chung Ai Photographic Society 



Second Place: Category 1, Birds 
 

 
 

“Male Ruddy Duck Courtship Display” 27.0 Points 
 

Roberta Olenick            Lions Gate Camera Club 
 

Third Place: Category 1, Birds 
 

 
 

“Rufus Hummingbird”    26.5 Points 
 

David Guscott  North Shore Photographic Society 



Honourable Mention: Category 1, Birds 
 

 
 

“I Got My Back”       26.5 Points 
 

Debbie Malm    Prince George Photographic Society 
 

First Place: Category 2, Mammals 
 

 
 

“Staying Close”        28.5 Points 
 

Peter Koelbeitner     Victoria Camera Club 



Second Place: Category 2, Mammals 
 

   
 

“Grizzlies on Tundra”       27.5 Points 
 

James Kissinger    Victoria Camera Club 
 

Third Place: Category 2, Mammals 
 

 
 

“Another Please”     27.5 Points 
 

Jack Harynuk   Oceanside Photography Society 



Honourable Mention: Category 2, Mammals 
 

 
 

“Vampire Bat”       27.5 Points 
Neil Boyle     Victoria Camera Club 

 

First Place: Category 3, General Nature 
 

 
 

“Marvelous Northern Lights”   27.5 Points 
 

Liza Chau      Langley Camera Club 



Second Place: Category 3, General Nature 
 

 
 

“Okanagan Storm”      27.0 Points 
 

Greg Reely     Osoyoos Photography Club 
 

Third Place: Category 3, General Nature 
 

 
 

“Poised for Night Prey”     26.0 Points 
 

Eric Koob         Comox Valley Camera Club 



Honourable Mention: Category 3, General Nature 
 

 
 

“Stormy Shores”        25.5 Points 
DK Koga     Abbotsford Photo Arts Club 
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